

Audrey Brown Named Chief Executive Officer of Promise Fund

Brown brings 20+ years' experience in the healthcare and insurance industries to the West Palm Beach-based nonprofit, founded by Ambassador Nancy G.
Brinker

WEST PALM BEACH, FL, UNITED STATES, January 10, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Promise Fund, a South Florida-based non-profit co-founded by Ambassador Nancy G. Brinker, announced that Audrey Brown has been named Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the organization.

With over 20 years of experience in the health care and insurance industry, coupled with her advocacy experience, Brown is a dedicated and proven leader. Before joining the Promise Fund, she served as president and CEO



Audrey Brown, CEO, Promise Fund

of the Florida Association of Health Plans, Inc. Prior to that, her extensive career included leadership roles with the Florida Office of Insurance Regulation, AvMed Health Plans, and the Executive Office of Governor Jeb Bush, reflecting her dedication to driving meaningful impact in Florida's health care marketplace.



Audrey will play a critical role as we expand our geographic service area to help women throughout Florida."

Ambassador Nancy G. Brinker

"Audrey brings an enormous amount of health care industry and policy experience to the Promise Fund," said Ambassador Brinker. "She will play a critical role as we expand our geographic service area to help women throughout Florida, and we're thrilled to have her on our team."

Promise Fund reaches tens of thousands of women in

Palm Beach, Broward and Martin Counties who are uninsured, underinsured or have limited or no access to healthcare. The organization, founded in 2018, is dedicated to increasing survivorship from cervical cancer and breast cancer by providing guided support and access to screenings, as well as early detection, treatment, and beyond.

To date, Promise Fund has reached 41,208 individuals through outreach and education and has impacted the lives of 14,576 women through access to screenings, diagnostics, and care.

"I know from first-hand experience that access to care is critical and early detection can improve health outcomes and save lives," said Brown. "I am privileged to join the Promise Fund and work with the team to ensure we are removing barriers to access so that all women – both locally here in Palm Beach and ultimately across the state of Florida – can get screened and enter treatment at earlier stages to improve outcomes. Screening is a critical first step in ensuring that all women get the care they deserve, and the Promise Fund's mission-driven work is changing lives."

ABOUT PROMISE FUND

Promise Fund, founded in 2018, is a non-profit organization dedicated to increasing survivorship from breast and cervical cancer by providing guided support and access to screenings, as well as early detection, treatment, and beyond. To date, they have touched 41,208 through outreach & education and impacted the lives of 14,576 women through access to screenings, diagnostics, and care. To learn more, visit thepromisefund.org. Follow on Instagram @thepromisefund and on Facebook @PromiseFundofFL.

Julie M. Mullen
The Buzz Agency
+1 561-779-2516
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/775817180

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.